A RESOLUTION RECEIVING COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO 2035 LONG RANGE TRANSIT PLAN (2010-02-15/R-1)

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill, Town of Carrboro and University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill have completed work on a draft Chapel Hill-Carrboro 2035 Long Range Transit Plan; and

WHEREAS, the draft Chapel Hill-Carrboro 2035 Long Range Transit Plan has been referred to the Town of Chapel Hill by the Policy Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has referred the draft Chapel Hill-Carrboro 2035 Long Range Transit Plan to advisory boards for comments; and

WHEREAS, the Council has received comments from advisory boards and the public at tonight's public forum

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the comments received on the draft Chapel Hill-Carrboro 2035 Long Range Transit Plan be referred to the Manager.

This the 15th day of February, 2010.